Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):  Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Agent  Agent  Association	Name: URS Energy & Construction, Inc. (formerly known as Washington Group International, Inc.)			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 600 Montgomery Street, 25th Floor			
Corporation- State:	City: San Francisco			
Other National Banking Institution	State: CA			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	Country: USA Zip: 94111			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) September 27, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship_Ohio			
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domlclled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/161,355 77/218,032 77/219,002 77/219,025 77/090,094  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2991327 2199496 1744815 1698437 1716505 3195363 3180110 2893686 2813367 3156804  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Chapman and Cutter LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Atto: Jonathan Parkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$390.00			
Street Address: 595 Market Street, Suite 2600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip; <u>94105</u>				
Phone Number: 415-278-9057	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 415-541-0506	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: jparkin@chapman.com	Validitad paet Marie			
9. Sígnature:	November 23, 2010			
Signature	Date			
Jonathan Parkin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, URS Energy & Construction, Inc., an Ohio corporation (formerly known as Washington Group International, Inc.) (the "Grantor"), owns or previously owned the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of November 15, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Interest"), between the Grantor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2007, at Reel 003663, Frame 0808;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Interest in the trademarks and applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27th day of September 2010

#### SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Role 708 all
Name: Robert 705 Minn
Title: Vice Presidet

# EXHIBIT A

### U.S. Trademark Registrations

	Registration	Registration
Trademark	Number	Date
INTEGRATED ENGINEERING,	2991327	09/06/2005
CONSTRUCTION, AND		
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS		
MK	2199496	10/27/1998
MK CO MORRISON KNUDSEN	1744815	01/05/1993
Stylized & Design		
MK CO Stylized & Design	1699437	07/07/1992
MORRISON KNUDSEN Stylized	1716505	09/15/1992
THE WASHINGTON WAY	3135363	08/29/2006
The Washington Way & Design	3180110	12/05/2006
WASHINGTON	2893688	10/12/2004
WASHINGTON GROUP	2813367	02/10/2004
WASHINGTON GROUP	3156804	10/17/2006
INTERNATIONAL, INTEGRATED		
ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION,	ŀ	
AND MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS		

### **U.S. Trademark Applications**

	Application Serial	Application
Trademark	Number	Date
BUILDING TOMORROW TOGETHER	77/161,395	04/20/2007
EBASCO	77/218,032	06/28/2007
EBASCO UTILITY CONSULTANTS, ENGINEERS AND CONSTRUCTORS	77/219,002	06/29/2007
& Design		
LITWIN	77/219,025	06/29/2007
SECURERISK	77/090,094	01/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 11/23/2010